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Public Serbice Commission

January 27, 1998

Ben E. Gintman, Esquire
1020 East Lafayette Street, Suite 207

Tallahassee, FL 32301-4552

Re:  Undocketed - Lake Utility Services, Inc. (LUSI or utility) - Allowance for Funds
Prudently Invested

Dear Mr, Ginnman:

We have reviewed the information provided in your letter dated September 29, 1997. This
letter addresses that review.

In the utility's letter, it requested that staff reconsider its preliminary statement and recognize
that the intent of Order No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU was that gl| of the rates and charges applicable
1o Crescent Bay were to be applicable to connections and customers in the additional temitory. Staff
does not agree nor recognize that the intent of the order was that gl] of the rates and charges were
applicable to the additional territory. However, staff does recognize that the utility has an approved
tariff sheet (Third Revised Sheet No. 27.3) which allows the collection of Allowance for Funds

Prudently Invested (AFPI) for the additional territory,

The wility also requested that staff find that LUSI has properly collected AFPI charges from
connections in the additional territory. StafT finds that LUSI has properly collected AFPI from the
additional territory in accordance with Third Revised TanifT Sheet No. 27.3. However, staff finds
that the utility has collected AFPI for connections over the number approved in its tariff. Based on
the review of the tariff, the utility was to continue collecting AFPI until the utility reached design

capacity of 106 ERCs. Specifically, the tariff states:
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The above Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) Charges will stop
escalating when the utility is serving 85 ERCs which is currently projected to occur
in December, 1990. AFPI will continue to be collected until the utility reaches
design capacity, which s 106 ERCs. This is currently projected to oceur in
December, 1991. (emphasis added)

The utility provided in a previous response (dated July 21, 1997) that it has collected
§134,995.98 for AFPI as of December 1996. Based on our calculation, if the utility collected AFP]
at the higher charge of $608.09, for the 106 ERCs, it should have collected no more than $64,457.54.
Further, by dividing the total amount collected, $134,995.98, by the maximum AFP| charge,
$608.09, it appears the utility has collected AFPI from at least 222 ERCs. The 222 ERCs is far more
than 106 ERCs for which the AFPI was intended.

When the utility addressed the 106 ERCs in its letter, it explained that the AFPI along with
Ibcmhuuusmddmmmdwdowdhmdunthemplimmﬂdmwuldbcmﬁmn
expansion anticipated and with the purpose of providing a full return on the projected investment
to serve 106 ERCs. The utility further explained that the Commission was aware that additional
mmmmﬁhMMhmmMnfmeERC:inuuldditimm!tmimryandthuﬂumu
and charges would apply to more than 106 ERCs. An AFPI charge is design to allow a utility the
opportunity to recover a fair rate of return on the portion of the plant facilities which were prudently
constructed, but exceed the amount necessary to serve current customers. In order to determine that
charge per ERC, the net investment is divided by the specific number of ERCs remaining until build-
out. If the utility wanted to recover a fair rate of retum for additional investment and additional
ERCs, it should have requested that new AFPI charges be established at that time in September
1993,

Again, the utility's tariff for AFPI was approved only for 106 ERCs. Pursuant 1o Section
367.091 (2), Florida Statutes, each utility's rates, charges, and customer service policies must be
contained in a tariff approved by and on file with the Commission. Further, Section 367.091(3),
Florida Statutes provides that a utility may only impose and collect those rates and charges
approved by the Commission for the particular class of service involved and a change in any rate
schedule may not be made without Commission approval. The collection of the AFPI charge for
the 107th ERC and above is not consistent with the Commission approved tariff and the statute.
Therefore, the utility should refund the AFPI collected beyond the 106th ERC.
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_ Please provide a refund plan for review within 20 days for our review. Once the refund plan
is approved, the utility may begin the refunds which are to be completed within 90 days. If you
have any questions with regards to this matter, please feel free to contact Shannon J. Ausiin at (850)
413-7021.

Sincerely,

P i Ml

es H. Hill

Director

Division of Water and Wastewater
CHH/sja

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Willis, Rendell, Austin)
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Vaccaro)
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FPebruary 19, 1998

Mr. Charles C. Hill, Director
Diviepion of Water and Vastewater
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassaea, FL 32359-0850

Re: Undocketed, Lake Utility Services, Inc., Allowance for Funds
Prudently Investad (AFPI)

Dear Mr. Hill:

Thank you for your letter of January 27, 1998. It has helped
to better understand Staff’s guestion about the collaction of AFPI
by Lake Utility Servicas, Inc. (hereinafter referrad to as LUST or

As background for this rasponse, please see the utility’s
comments made in its response dated Feptembar 29, 1997. Tha
comments herein are in addition to the Saptamber 29 responsa.

Firet, lt may help to try to clarify tha issua. As the
utility now understands it, the Staff’‘s position is that, aven
after Order No. PSC-92-1)69-FOF-WU (issued 11/24/92) mada the
Crcorent Bay rates and charges applicable in ths two additlional
ser-ice areas approved by the Commission, Staff believes that tha
total, 106=ERC limit now includes hookups in those two new areass in
addition to Crescent Bay. This appears to the orux of the
misunderstanding on this matter.

Your letter of January 27, 1997, on page one acknowledges
that:

+ + .« ®taff does recognize that the utility
has an approved tariff pheet (Third Revised
sheet Mo. 27.3) which allows the cellection of
Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI)
for the additional territory.

Staff finds that LUSI has proparly
collected AFPI from the additional territory
in accordance with Third Revised Tariff Sheat

Ho. 27.1.

i
LR
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We are in agreement on those two points. By the Commission’s
order No. PEC-92-1369-FOF-WU, LUSI was autherlzed to collect AFPRI
in the two additional service areas, in additlon to cellecting all
the other categorl e of rates and charges which previously had been
collected in the Crescent Bay service area. A copy of Third
Revised Sheet NHo. 27.3 is attached as Exhihilt "F%. man

"E® are included in the Utility’s responsa dated Ssptembar

29, 1997.)
Third Revised Sheat No. 27.3 states that:

In addition to the Enrnqnihz faan,
ocustomey shall pay service availlabillty fees

as follows:

L ] L] L]

Allowance for Funds See Shest No. 25.1-38.1-A
Prudently Invested

Effactive: April 2, 1993

The basis for this Third Revised Bheet No. 27.) was shown on
the bottom laft corner to be "Territory Amandmant®, which wam
approved based on Order Wo. PSC-92-1369-FOP-WU (lssued 11/24/92),
in contrast to “"Corporate Recorganization" on Sheet Nos. 25.1 -

25.1-A.

Attached as Bﬁﬂlhdlriﬂlﬂ is a copy of tha two tariff sheats
25.1 and 25.1=A. Originul Sheet No. 25.1 ie titled "SERVICE

AVAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES". That sheet contains a
schedule of AFPI charges applicable if connected to lines
"CONSTRUCTED BY UTILITY"., PFirst Revised Sheet No. 25.1-A also
carries the same title, "SERVICE AVAILABILITY ECHEDULE OF FEES AND
CHARGES". It contains an alternative schedule of AFFI charges
applicable if "LINES CONTRIBUTED TO UTILITY". (Alsc included are
the predecesscrs of those two tariff sheets.)

Parhaps the disagreement as to the 106 ERCo arises fror the
interpratation of the following paragraph which is near the bottom
of Firat Revisad Sheat No. 25.1-A:

The above Allowanca for Funds Prudently Invested
(AFPI) Charges will stop escalating wvhen the utility is
serving 85 ERCs which is currently projected to oocur in
Dacember, 1960,

This im currently projected to occour in December, 1!!1:
[Emphasis added.)

TEL:1-904-656-3233 Feb 19.98 15:26 No.0OO3 P.D3
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Unquestionably, this limitation of 106 ERCs applied to
Crescent Bay when the two tariff sheets numbered 25.1 and 25.1-A
pecame effectad on April 12, 1992 dua to a MCorporate
Reorganization®. However, those two tariff sheets wero pot revieed
as a result of th:  "Territory Amendment” approved in Order No., PSC-
92-1369=-FOF-WU (issued 11/24/92). Instead, tha sheat cited in your
most recent letter, Third Revised Sheet No. 27.3, makes the AFPIL
gharges in Sheet Nos. 25.1 = 25.1-A applicable to tha two new,

service areas. The new sheet 27.) does not mantion any
limitations (106 or otherwise) in the number of ERCs to which tha
AFPI charge is applicable in the two nev service territories.

The 106=-BRC limitation applies gnly to the Cremcant Bay area,
as shown by ths title in both sheete 25.1 and 25.1-A:

SERVICE AVAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
Croescent Bay Subdivision

Tha 106 ERC limitatieon is in the tariff relating to gonly Crescent
szﬁ, and it is pgt in the tariff relating to the charges in the
other two areas (i#s sheset no 27.3).

Therefore, tha rasult is that the Utility is limited to
collecting 106 ERCs in Crescent Bay, but the other two servicae

areas are not ineluded in tha 106-ERC limitation.

The wording of the tariff sheets and the Commission Order are
determinative of that fact. Also, the Commission policy and the
logic and common sensa bahind applying existi rates to new
territory (rather than requiring a cosplete rate filing to set new
rates) also dictates that this is the only appropriate conclusion.

The 106-ERC limitation was celculated based upon vhat was in
place in 1988, almost ten years ago. The additional connactions
avallable from the twe new service sreas must add to the amount of
required plant and plant which was prudently constructed to provide
for future growth. To argue that the total 106-ERC limitation was
to also apply to the much larger service area would result in
having AFPI for fgwer ERCs in Crescent Bay, reduced on & one=for-
one basis with the number of ERCs for which AFPI gould be collected
from the other two areas. That would make no sansuwe.

Furthermere, Oxder No. PSC-92-1369~FOF=WU made no mention
whatsoever of the 106-ERC limitation as baing applicable to the two
additional service areas.

Staff’s position, as stated on page two of your latter, is
that if the utility wanted to recover a fair return on additional
{investment, it should have requested that a new AFPI be
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established., That is completely missing the point.

star? would be correct if, at the time rates were saet for the
nev territory, LUSI had been required to establish a basis for new
rates and chargea. It was not, and it did not. Consistant with
PBEC policy, © No. PEC-92~1369=FOF-WU simply approved (

) tha rates and charges already in effect in the

axist territory,
parameters, until such time as a new rate case filing wou be
submitted. Order No. 19982, (issued 9/0/88) in which initial
rates and charges were set for the Crescantc n:z Subdivision, shows
that rats base and rates and charges, including AFPI, all werw
based on a dasign capacity of 106 ERCs. But Commission-approved
changes have occurred since Order No. 19982 was issued 1in 1988.

Following Staff’s logic, LUBTI ashould not only have stopped
collacting the AFPI charges when 106 ERCs was reached, it should
also have stopped collecting rates for basic servioce when 106 ERCs
was reached, because the rates were only designed to recovaer tha
rate base associated with a capacity to serva 106 ERCs. By staff’s
own calculations, LUSI is already serving more than 200 ERCs in
Crascent Bay Subdivision and in the new territory combined.
Obviously, the initial design capacity of 106 ERCa bamim for the
rates and charges, ingluding AFPI, has changed.

In conclusion, Lake Utility Services, Inc. has collected the
appropriate amount of AFYPI in accordance with its approvaed tariffs,
in complisnce with Sections 367.091(2) and (3), Florida Statutes,
and in cospliance with Order Mo, PSC-92-=1369=-FOF=-wWU. Thersfore,
the utilit{ renevs its request that Staff reconsider its position
and acknowledge that LUSI has properly collected AFPI charges from
connectlione in the additlonal territory. Otherwise, please submit
this issus to the Commismionars for a final decision.

Sincaraly yours,
W
Ben E. Girtman

Enclm.

cc: w/encls.
Ms. Shannon J. Austin
Mr. Mark Kramer
Mr. Frank Seidman
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by TIE collisstion:

loTiceE 18 NERENDY GIVEN by the Flerlda rublle Service
commlszlon Ehat khe nectlon dlscussed liereln establishing rakes and
chotges ls prellmlunry In nature, nnd ns such, will becoma Cinnl
unless B person whose Interesta sre substantlolly affected flles o
pektitlon tot n tortmal procesding pursusnt to Nule 25-22.029.
rlorlde Adminlotentlve code.

bagkaround

Lake Ukl)ity Serviees tne, (LUSI or utllity) In = clann ©
ukl1ity providing vaker service to twnlve soparate servica arens In
Lake County. Thin dmandeent applleotion encompannes n 20 square
mile ntbd whlch Includan ken of ﬁ.u ktwelva previouasly cortitleaked
systoms owned by LUST. Tho uklilty provides water servico In Lake
county to dpproximately 330 customers, 260 of which are In Lhe
tequostad territory. The ublilby's water syatems are comblued tor
snnual repokt purpomen;  howaver, tha Uklilky han three sepatdte
setn ol vatér raten tor Jka Lakd county ayaboms.

on February 25, 1992, the uklilty spplled tor on amondment to
oxtond the :crt]vﬂuntﬂl torrltory. An objectlon to the opplicatlon
wan filed by lekter dated Narch 4, 1992, by the clty of Clermont
tcity). Thn clty'n ohjectlon wan bared on ikn baliet khat the
requentad extenslon of terribory wan In econfllet wikh the cliy'n
npproved comprehenalve plan,

o] LURAchA AL 2 LY B

panr7 el b

ere [TEOLDG/REFONT
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EXHIBIT
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on Septembor 30, ‘992, by fettar, tha cliy of clomont
indlcatad that 1ks Clty councl] had voted to wlthdrow lts objection
ko Laks Utllity Services, Inc. e spplicotion tor amendmont of Haker
certiticato ho. 496-Y. lc:nrdlngli wn horeby sccept the clky ot
clérmonk'd uithdraunl ot Lto objec Lon.

pppiicstion

The applieation is In complianca with Sectlon 367.0A5, Florida
gtakutes, ond other pertinent statutes and sdeiniutratlive rules,
in psarklcular, the hotnrized nhpli:ntiun contalns!

1. A tlilng ted In the amount ot $2,250,00, which amount le
$1,150.00 In excens ot the required fee on prenctlhcd by
nule 2%-30.020, rlorldd Adsinlsteaklve code.

4. Mhdeoquete wervice territory ond system mnps and @
terrltory dogeription, as prescribed b nule 25-130.036,
Florida Adminlotrotlve code. The asddikional tortltory In

ke Bouth clermont neglon of Loke cnuﬂtt is descrlibed In
Attachment A of thiw order, uhieh by tototence lo
Incorporated hereln.

3. rroot ot notlece ol nprllcntiun to Interested govarnmantal
and regulntory ngencies and ukilltioo within 8 touc-miln
padius of the tarritery, and proot of advartisement in d

ncunpafnr ol geonornl glgeulotion In Lake counkty, a6
priucr bed by RMule 235-30.010, Florida Adminictrative
Cotf .

A. guldence that the utitlty ouns the 1ond upon which its

faellltlen oro jognbked, nn required by hule 25-10,023G,
florlda Adminintrative code.

paned on the Informatlon t1led with the appllention, At
appedro  Ehat LUS] has tho teehnical capabllity and financlal
ropourcen to adequitely berve the addiklonal terriktory.

the additlonal territory lu locatod In close proximity to the
ukitlty'o axlsting nervico sren ond Wwill provide servico to deveral
theldents In on area curtently recelving norvlce thkom EDD
contaminated wellp. The uklilty plens to interconnact thelr
pregont water Eystems in the nres to provide more relisble And
etticlent nervice and ko bxkend tranamigalon 1ines trom thooe
oyatems to the sddlblonnl tettltory no corvleo Lo requested. 1In
dadition, bthe be srtment of Environmentnl nequlation (DER) Wan
contacted And nkn ed that Lus1 hao he current violatlono.
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based on the above Inlstmatlon, the Commlnslon tindo that it
Is In the publle Interert to grant the applicatlon of Lake ukiyity
Setvlices, inc. lor smendment of Watet Cortlflcdte Mo. A96-W to
Includd m territory desctibed In Attnchment A. The utitlty hos
returned thE certiflcate tor entry and tlled revised tarlift sheets
that retlibct the cortect terklbory descriptlon.

Refund ot Excesn Fllind Fed

1he commlasloh tequired an Inctease of tho orlglnal tlling teo
of $150.00 to the maximum smount of §2,250.00 haned on eatimates of
the potentidl occupancy of a1l tha land portlons of tho territory
to bn Inciuded ulthin the certiticate. The utiilty pnid the
addltlohdl toe, under protest, and tenquested A roview on ﬁlu baale
ol ptojected populatlon growth. ropulatlon qrowth tor Lho next ten
yenrd 18 projectnd to be 1,700 parsonn and, pursunnt to Nule 25-
30.020, Florlda Adminlrtedtlve code, the correck tlling teo tor an
omendment Applleation to provide service to an ndditlonal 4,780
persona 14 §900.00.  Therelors, kthe Commlaslon tinds that the
applleant |8 due n retund of a portlon of the titlng tee In the
emounk ol 41,350.00.

faten nnd chargen

Lust preasently charges two difterent ceto of rates to tha
systems It ouns in the requested area. The chargec cok b the
comelsslon In the orlginel certltleate caso tor Crescan nnI
Included & plant ﬂﬂpncitf charge ol 569 per equivalent resldenkla
conreckloh (BRc), A maln extenslon charge ot $506 per ENC, dnd
meber instdilntlon charges by meter slzeo Includlng o chorge of 4100
for o4 5/8" x 3/4 * mcter. Mn bellove thatk the chargen approved tor
tho crescent Bay rystem will provide for tuture cuntomers ko poy
thelr pro tata share of the cost of the lines and trentment plant
necessary to Eru?ldn them mervice. Thepa charges will serve to
Incrense the ukliity'n Jovel of contribublon-1n-ald-of-conatrucklon
tcinc), thud kecoplng bhe—ub

m Thoretoro, LUSE shall chiorge tho cuskomers in
the odditiondl territory the rates dnd charges approved In Ltu
barltt fot the Crescent DAy symtem cutrently on £lle wikth this
commlonlon.

haged on thé toreqgelng, It la, therelore,

ohorhet by the Flerlda rublle getvice commloslon that
cortiticate Mo. 496-W held hy Lakh UE))lty Services, 1Inc., 200
Wantherst 1ald Avenue, Altamonte Bprings, Florlda 32714, 1o horeby
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émended to Ineiude the torrltory descrlbed In Attachment A ot Ehlas
ordet, which by telerence 8 Incorporated hereln. 1t ls turkher

ohbento that the overpayment ot tiiing tee, In tho amount of
£i,450.00, be refunded to thl eppilcant. 1k la turther

ohbened thak the cuntomers In the torribory added horeln shall
be chirged the roten and charges spptoved In Loke Utlilty Services,
1he.'s torift tor the Crescent nyakenm currenktly on ikl
the commlpolen. 1t 1o Turthe

onpknkd thak the provislons ot thls order establishlng rdtes
ohd chdrges for the tlrt‘kurr édded heroln are lnmsued os proposed
ogency dcklon nnd shall becoma tinal, wunlems on oppro rlate
petitlon In the totm provided by nule 25-22.029, Florida
Mninibtentive cede, le tecelved by the blrector, blvlsion ot
hecords and Ropotting ot hle ottlce st 1ot East Galune Streek,
1aliahnssen, Florldd 32399-0870, by the date set forth In the
Moticé of ructher Froceedings helovw. 1t le turthet

ohurnen thok thls docket shnll be closed It ho ptotest Is
tecelved.

by onUER of the Florlda Fubllc Service Commisslon thls 24kh
doy ot Hoyember, 1992. <

plvinlhn ot

necords nnd Neporkling

{srAbL)
sLE
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loTicE OF FURTIER PROCEEDINCS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

the Florlda Pubile Sarvlico commleslon lo required by Soctlon
f20,%9('), Florldd Gtatutes to  notlty artlem of an
ddminly ‘raklve hedarling or udicldat tevlew of Commlanlon orders tha
19 avaliablé undot Secklons 120.57 or 120.608, rlorida Statutes, dn
wvell as the procedures and timd Limlits Ehat apply. 1hln notice
nhould tiot be construed to medn al) tequests for an adminlatrative
hnntat4 or judicial roview will be granted or reoulk In the tellet
sought.

As ldentitled In the body of thla order, our action
estnbllching tates and charged 1o prellminary in nature ond will
tiot become etfecklve or tlnal, éxcept ms provided by Rule 25—
22.029, tloridd Adminlstrative Code. Any person vhose subskankinl
Inteteats dre ottected h{ the ncktion proposed by thle order may
tile n petltlon for n Lormal procneding, as provided by nule
25-22.029(4), Florlda Adminlntratlve codo, In tho torm prov ded by
nale 25-22.036(7) (a) and (2), Fiorlda Admlnistrative Code. This
potitlon muak be recelved by bhve pblrector, Dlvinlon ot Necordd and
nepotting At his oftice nt Iol Enat galnen Skreck, Tallalinsoee,
rloridd 32399-0870, by the close ot business on Decermbok 15, _1992.
itn thh dbaence of hueh A peobitlon, this otder oshnll become
ettectlve on the dnte subseguent to the ohove doke nn provided by
nule 2%-22.029(6), Florlda Adminlotraktive Code.

Auy objectlon or protest tlled In khlo dockot belore the
laguance date of thils order ls considered abandoned unless 1t
gatictles tha toregelng condlilona and In rencwed wikhin the
kpecitled prokeak perled.

1t the telavant pertlon ot thie order hacoman tlual and
ettective on the date deseribnd nbove, any parky sdvercely affecked
may tequest judiclal review by the rlorlda Suprome courk Ih the
case of An electrlc, gan or telephone utlilty or by tha Flest
blattlet courk of Appenl In the case ol o water or wasktauoker
utitlty by t11lng d notlcd ot appenl wlth the blrector, blvieloh ot
necotds and feporbling and tlllng r copy ot the notleo of nppenl and
the #11ing tee with the spproprlatd ecurk. This rlling must be
comploted withlp Ehlrty (30) doyd of the ottectlve date of thle
order, putsuont to MRule 9,110, Florldd nulen of Appellnte
Frocedure. The notlce of eppeal must be In the form especlfled in
hule 9.900(4), Florids Nulea of Appallate Procedure.




onoen Ho. Fsc-92-1369-For-wu
pocker ho. e20i74-wU
PACE &

Any porky ndverocly sttectod by the comalnnlon's tlnal nckion
In thid matter may roquonokt (1) reconplderation ot the declelon by
tlllna 4 motion for reconsidetatlon with the Director, Divielon ot
fecords and Reporkting wikhin titkeen (18) doys ol the lssuance of
this order iIn tha form prescribed by nule 25-22.060, rlorida
Adminlstrotlve code] or (2) Judlelnl revlavw by the Florlda Supremd
couct In thie ense of an electtle, gnn or telephone utillky or the
Fitbt Dlotrlct court of Appesl In the cose of a water or wastewakbt
ubitity by 211ing 4 notlce ot appeal with the Director, Divislon ot
heterds and Reporking and tillng 4 copy ot the notlce ot appeal and
tha Plilng fee with the approprlokte court. This tlilhg mudkt be
completéd wikthin thicty ‘_:un dnys nEkor tho lesunnca of thilbk order,
pursuant to Rula 9.110, Florlds RMules of Appoillnte PFrocedute. The
notlea o appenl pust be In the torm specitled In hule 9.900(n),
Floridd nules of Appesllake Procedire.




onbeEn Mo, FEC-92-1369-For-wy
pockET ho. 920174-0U

rhge 7

ATTACHMENT A
LARKE bTILITY hERVICED, INC.

BEATICH TRRRITORY DEOCRIPTION - BOUTH_CLERMONT MEOION - LARR

CouUNTY
Tounship

AL
Ara,

Tounchip

ALt
ALt
niciuay 27,

Tounahip

’ll-l-
At
ALt

At
nALEI LAKE.
At
ALL
ALL
Art,

Tounchip
ML

A1y,

HicituAY 27.
ALL
ALL
ALL
-ﬁ’l‘l

firclvhy 27,

ALL
liclivhy

niciivAy 27

22

or
oF

22

or
or

23

or
or
or
orF

or
or
or
ar
21
or
of
or
or
or
or

or

Routh, Range 25 East, lLake County

SECTION 315, LESS LAKE MINBEIANA.
RECTION 16, LESS LAME H1HBFIAIA.

south, Mange 26 Eank, Lnake county
SECTION 1), LES3 JAKE NLINIEUANA,
BECTION 32 TIIAT 18 WEST oF TIHE CROTERLINE OF U.5.
seoukh, Nangn 25 Ensk, Lake County
srcriol i, LESS LAKE Hinncianh, AnD LAKE sushi.,
SECTiolN 2, LESS IAKE litUnEHANA, KRUD CRESCENT LARE.

SECT1oN 11, LESS CRESCENT LAKE, AL SAW NILL LAKE,
SECTION 12, LESS CRESCENT LAKE, FLORENCE LAKR, Aub

SECTICN )3, LESD LAKE WELLIE.

SECcTioll 14, LESO oaw MLILL LAKE MID LAKE cLolih,
SECTION 23, LESS LAKE NHELLIE, AlD LAKE cAnY.
SEcTioll 24, LEan LAKE HELLLIF.

Soukth, Range 26 Ennk, Lake county

srcrioll & TIAT 1% WERT OF THE CENTERLINE OF U.5.
RECTION 5 TIAT IS WEST OF THE CRUTENLINE oF U.s5.
gECTION 6, LESS LAKE susall, Alip tAke 1oursh,
BECTION 7, LESS LAKE LOUIGA.

BECTION D, LESS LAKE LOULGA.

SECTION 9 THAT 18 WEST OF TIFE CRUTENLINE ofF U.Aa.

SECTIoH 16 TIAT 13 HEST OF TUE CENTRALINE oF U.5,

:1;' Aip LESS LAKE Loulsh.
L

L or SECTIOND 17, 10, 19 MID 20, LESS LAKE LOWwigsh,
ALL or SECTION 21 THAT I WRAT of THE CENTERLINE or U.s.
NIGHWAY 27, LESS LARE LoinisA.




LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

RATES AND CHARGES
ON FILE WITH
THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
FOR
THE CRESCENT BAY SYSTEM
AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF
ORDER NO. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WS, 11/24/92

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 18.0, Effective 08/07/92
Sixth Revised Sheet No. 19.0, Effective 08/07/92
Third Revised Sheet No. 20.0, Effective 01/08/92

original Sheet Ne. 22.1, Effective 08/12/91
Fifth Revised Sheet No. 24.0, Effactive 02/14/902
Original Sheet Ho. 25.1, Effective 04/12/91

First Revised Sheet No. 25.1-A, Effective 04/12/91
Second Revised Sheet No. 26.0, Effective 04/12/91
Second Hevised Sheet No. 27.2, Effective 12/19/90
Second Ravised Sheet No. 27.3, Effectiva 04/12/91
Third Revised Sheat No. 27.4, Effactive 04/12/91
Socond Revised Sheet No. 27.5, Effective 12/19/90

EXHIBIT

| B




gilxth Neviced Sheot Ho. 10.0
cancels FLIth Revisod Shoot Ho. 10.0

NAME OF COMPANY Lako Utility Services, Inc.

WATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE
BATE SCHEDULE G3I

AYAILADILITY - Avallable throughout the area gerved by the
Company .

APPLICABILITY - To any customer in khe crescent Day and Lake

saundors Acres subdivislons for which no other
schedule appllies.

LIMITATIONS - Subjoct to all of tho Rules and Regulaticnc of
this tariff and General Rules and Negulationn
of the Commlssion,

YErE TN PER I G = B = HONTH LW

RATE - (PER MONTH)
Hetor Size
5/8"%x3/40 g 14,69 ;o
3/4M 232.0% T
A" 36,69 75 "
1 172 73.239 .
an 137.41 L a
an 234,03 . %
A" 166,92 2

Gallonage charge
Por 1,000 gallons

MINIHUM_BILL -~ Daso Facllity cCharge

1.65

A

TERMS OF PAYMEUT - Bille are due and payable when renderod and

becomo delinquent Lf not paid within twenty (20)
days., After five (5) working dayc writton
notice i mafled to the cusntomor separate and

apart from any other bill, mervice may then bo
discontinued.

EFEECTIVE DATE - August 7, 1992 Patrick J. 0'Drien.

e . 150UING OFFICER
TYPE_OF FILING ~ 1992 Frice Index and Yico President. Flnancg
Pasg 'Through Rata TITLE

AAvu. mant

o P il iy

i B

B R




Florfda Public Service Commission
APPROYED

Athority Mo,  HS-92-0145
Docket Ho. NfA

Order ho. H/A
Effective Auqust 7, 1992

AN

Orector
Division of Water and Sewer




pr———LL_L__

8ixth Roviecd Shoot Ho. 19.0
Cancels Fifth Nevised Sheet Ho. 19.0

NAME OF COMPANY Lake Utility Sexrvices, Inc.
WATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
BATE_SCHERULE RS
AVAILADILITY - Available throughout tho area scerved by the
Company.
APRPLICADILITY - To any customer in the Crescent Day and Lake

saunders Acres subdivisions for which no other
schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of

this tariff and Genaral Rules and Regulations
of the Commisgion,

BILLING PERIOD - BI-MONTHLY

RATE ~ FPERTMONTHY)
Metox Glze Dose Facllity Choxrgu
5/8%% 24V SrIdne 2 2)
Gallonage Charge $ 1.65
Per 1,000 gallons

MINIMUM BILL - Base Facllity Charge

Bills are due and payable when rendered and
bacome dellnquent if not pald within twenty (20)
days., After five (5) working days written
notice {s mailed to the customer coparate and

apart from any other bill, service may then bo
discontinued.

EEEECTIVE DATE - August 7, 1992 Patrlek 2, Q'Niedon
ISSUING OFFICER
TYPE OF FILING - 1992 Price Index and .
Pags Through Rate Nice President, Financo.
Adjusrpent TITLE

I ———



Florida Public Service Commission
APPROYED

Authority No. _ 45-92-0145

Docket No, HiA

Order lio. H/A

Effective _ Avqust 7, 1992

AN N

Director
Divislon of Water and 5ower




THIND REVASED SHEET MO, 200
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHELT MO a0

LAKE UTILITY SERVICES. INC.
Waler Torlt

- SEQVICE
BAIE SCHEDULE tAS
AVAILABILITY - Avoiablo Ilvoughou! 1he area sarved by Iho compony.

Yo ony mosler-melerad resideniicl cuslomer in Ihe rascant Boy subdivision]
1 ahd* tokd Soundars*ACnss subcRisiofs) Inciuding but nol iniled 10, Condaminiums, Aporimonts
and Mobile Home Parks.

- Subjoac! o oll of Ine rles ond raguialions of this Tonll ond Genetol Mules and
Reguictions of 1he Commision.

RALE - Not opplicobie l Ihis lime

MANIMUM CHARGE - P

CF PAYMERT - Dils ore due ond poycblo wheniendered ond BeComo delinguen! it povd
within twonty (20) days. Afler (5) five doys willlen nolico. sorvice may then be daconlinued,

EEEECIVEDATE-  Jenuary 8, 1992

IYPE QF FILING - Teuitory Amendmnent

Malhck J Olen
vico Melldont, Finonco |




Florida Public Service Commission
APPROYED
futhority Mo. W$-91-0224

bocket No. 910760~

Order No. 24206

Effective January 8, 1992

el WY

Director
Division of Water and Sewer




nm&l AL SHEET NO. 221

CANCELS RULE NO. 24,0 IFIRST REV1SED SHEET NO. 130
f FIRST REVISED SHEET NO 1400

LAKE UTILATY SERVICES. INC.

W ATER TARIFF
mﬁ_ﬂf_ﬂﬂﬁlﬁﬂmﬁm&
Crescent Bay Subdivision
MMMEMI - Befoi @ rendering water service. the Company may require
h establishment of crednt

an applicant for service 10 savisfactorily establish credit. bul suc
shall not relieve the cusiomer from complying with the Comipany § rules for prompt
payment. Credit will be deemed so established, in accordance with Rule 25-30.311,

Florida administrative Code. il

1 a0 The apphicant [or service furnishes a catyefactary guarantor 10 secure pavmen:
of halls for the service requesied.

1B The applicant pavs a cash deposil

(v Tue applicant for sasvice furnishes an irrevocable levier of crodi from a tank
(r a surety hond

AMOUNT OF [;2Q81] - The amount of initia) depasit shall be the Tollowing acCHrLing 1@
Meta® S7e. O an amaunt 1o cover charges for three 130 mONthe service
whichuVer 15 gredler.

Residenual General Sebise
S/6 : 3/4 $50 006 $ S50.00
| $52 00 $ 9000
I 1.-’_3 NIA $160.00
Over & N/ A $250.00
ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT : 3 | '
L QIT - Under Fu:® 25-30.311(7) Florida Administrative Code. the

?m"’:‘““"' may require a new deposii in order lo secure payment of current bills provided

52:;:_‘::":lh"::t:‘:t:hi’::'-'ld‘w the t'fﬂi}m‘.‘r with reasonable written notice of ot fess than

AN m._u.sl ot nutice 13 svoarata and apart [rom any bill for service Tre
quired depos.l shall no gyceed an amount equal 1o the average

(Continued to Sheel No. 22 1-A1
Baweigk ] O Brgn

-




Florids Public Service Commission
APPROYVED

juthority No. W5-90-0390

Docket Ho. 900906 -WU
Order Mo, 24139
Cffective April 12, 199]
77
Sk H K22
Director

Division of Water and Sewer




FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 243
CANGELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NOQ.24.0

LAKE UTIUTY SERVICES. INC.
waler Tarlft

MISCELL ANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

Amber Hil, Clermont | - Four Winds. Clarmont I,
Croscont Wast, Highlond Poln!, Loko Ridge Chib.
The Oronges. The Vistos 1 & 1L
Croscont Bay, Lake Crescent Hils ond Loke Scundors ACrel Subdiviaions

Tho company may chorge the following misceloneous sarvice chargos In
accordance with ihe lems stoled hareln. If bolh wataer ond wostewatof sonicos oo
provided. only © single chorge s oppropriole unless clcumsioncal boyond (he conirol
of 1ho company reauires mulliple octions.

. This charge would bo levied lof service
inlllation al locolion whero sarvico did not exist previoushy.

NORIAAL RECONNECTION - This charge would be lovied lor ranstor of
sondcg 10 o new cuslomer occount Gl 0 praviously servad location of

reconnaclion of sanvico subsequent 10 0 customer roquesiod
dlyconnaciion.

VIOLATION RECONNEGTIOMN - This charge would be lavied priot to reconnection
ol on oxisling customer ofter disconneclion of service lor couso occording 1o
Rule 2530.320¢2). Florda Adminisirolive Code, InCluding o definquency In it
paymaonl.

mwmwwm - This chatgo would bo
loviad when o senvice represenlgiive visils o premisos for ihe puiposo of
disconlinuing senvice for nonpayment of o due ond colieciable bitl ond doos nol
akconlinue sorvico bacouse the customer poys 1ho sanvico roprasonlalivo O
olharwiso maokos salistaciory ornengemaents lo poy tho bl

schadule of Miscelonaous Sepdce Chargos

Infig! Connaciion 51500
MNormon Meconnoclion 51500
viclollon Noconnecllon 5150

Promisos Vail ( In igu of disconnection ) 51000
EFFECTIVE DATE - u2/14/92
IYPE OF MILUNG - Tt Conaclion

Patiick J O'Blen
vice Pweildonl, Financo




Floerida Public Service Commission

APPROYED
futhority lo. _45-92-0024
Docket Ho. = N/A
Order lo. N/A
Effective Febryary 14, 1992
AR Y
Director

Division of Water and Sower




Y LAKE UTILITY SERVICES. INC.
WATER TARIFF

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 23.1

CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 27.6

SERVICE AYAILABILITY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

Crescent Bay Subdivision

Per ERC

10N FEE e
(Connect to Lines Constructed by the Utility)

Per ERC

GUARANTEED REVENUE CHARGE
Per ERC/Month
Per ERC/Year

ALLOW ANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY IRVESTED

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 1F CONNECT TO LINES CONSTRUCTED BY UTILITY

1983 1949
Junvary $15.10 $198 03
February 30.20 21447
March 4531 23165
April £0.49 24852
May 7351 26534
Juae 9061 282.16
July 105.7] 298 59
August 1208) 313 81
September 13%.92 33263
October 151.02 349,46
November 166,12 365628
December 181.22 38310

EFFECTIVE DATE » april 12, 199

TYPE OF FILING - Corporate Reorganizalion

' {Contlinued to Sheel No, 25.1A )

199

$401 83
420 60
135.3%
438.10
17683
49560
514,34
333.09
55184
570.3%
589.34
608.09

$ 569.00

$ 506.00

1 14.28

1171.34

1991 1592
L6068 09 5608 09
608 09 408 09
608 09 408 09
508 .09 508 09
508 09 £08 09
60809 £0% 09
608 09 608 09
608,09 608.09
608 09 &0A 09
604 09 60809
608 09 608 09
608 09 608 09

Palrick L Ofirien

Vice Pretsident, Finance
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Aorids Public Service Commissfon
APPROYED
puthority No. Ws-20-0350

Docket Ko, 900906-HWY
Order Wo. 24139
Effective April 12, 1991
Ay 4
Oirector

Division of Water and Sewer




T

i)

"N
)

o/

FIAST REVISED SHEET NO. 23.1=A
CANGELS ORIGINAL SMEET HO. 23.1=A

LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
W ATER TARIFF

(Continued [rom Sheel'No. 25-1)

mﬂmﬂmw mnuw&es.amﬂhﬂﬁﬁ
Crescent Bay Subdivision ‘

foan 198 19% 191 1992
Japuary 174 $91.72 $196 2% 129997 1299.97
Februwry 14.90 106 .01 207.50 209.97 29997
March 223 11431 216.74 29997 299.97
April 2981 122 6 2259 299.97 269 97
May 3726 13091 23924 299.97 19997
Juae “71 11921 244 49 299.97 29997
July 52.16 14751 293.73 19.97 29997
August %961 15581 26298 299.97 29997
Seplomber 67.06 164.11 i} 19997 269.97
Oclober 7451 172.4) 147 299.97 299.97
Neovemhber 319 180.71 290.72 25997 299 97
December 19.4 189,00 26997 26597 %9 97

The above Allovance [or Tunds Prudently lavested (ATP1) Charges will stop escalating vbeo Lhe
ulility is serviag 83 FRCs which is currenlly projecied to occur in December, 1990. ATPl will conlinue

1o be collected uptil the ulility reaches design capacity, which is 106 IRC's. This is currenally projecied
o occur in Docember, 1991,

METER INSTALLATION TEIS

(The sctual or sversge costio (be LLlity W install the water measuring device al tbe point of delivery.
including materiads and Jabor required).

i £ Iee
5/ 13/4 $100.00
" $143.00
13 £290.00
Fa $400 .00
Over?” Actuad Cost (1)

(1) Actusl Cost is equel 1o the tote] cost Lacurred for service
EFFECTIVE DATE - april 12, 1991

s repdered by & cuslomer

| ) TYPL OF FILING - Corporets Reorgunization
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Aorids Public tervice Commission

APPROYED
juthority No. W5-91-0119 S
Docket Wo. S00906-WU
Order M. 24139
Effective April 12, 1991
m V¥
Director

Division of water and Sever




SECOND REV1S. EET HO. 24,0
CAMCELS FIRST REVISLUMGHELET WO, 20.0

NAME OF COMPANY _LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, 1HE.
HATER TARIFF

H

FOR _FUTUR £

Patxick J. D'Brien

1SSUING OrF [CER

Viea Precident, Flrnance

FivTi F




FAorids Public Service Commission
APPROYVED
Mthority Wo, wW5-90-0390

Docket No. _ 900906 -WU
Order Mo, 24139
Effective April 12, 1991
ek H 22
Director

Divicion of Water and Sewer




sacond Revised Sheet lo. 1.2
Ccancels First nevized Sheet No. 27.2

LAXE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
Warar Tacliff

SERVICE AVAILABILITY AND MAIN EXTEMSION POLICY

WATER
CRESCENT DAY SUBDIVISI1ON

1.0 GEMERAL

The utility adopts and incorporates herein by reference,
Chapter 25-30, Florida Administrative Code, (F.A.C), promulgated
under Florida Public Service Commission Order Mo. 11066.

2.0 AVAILARILITY
The provisicns of this policy are available throughout the

territory gubject to matters of aconomic feasibility ac definnd by
Nule 25-20.515%(7) F.A.C.

a0 -STTF

On-site water facilities may be provided by the Contributor
pursuant to the requirements and specifications of the Utility.
any facilities which may be constructed by the Contributor outside
the peint of delivery as defined by rules 25-30(7), F.A.C. shall Le
conveyod to the Utility by a bill of sale together with porpetual
rights-of{-way and eatements for Appropriate access to facllities as
well as complete as-built plans for all such lines and facilities
together with accurate cost records establishing the construciion
costs of all Utility facilities as a conditien precedent to theas
scceptunce by the Utility and the initiatlion of 5¢tvlc;.

Effective: Decembey 19, 1990
Amendment ‘

Pacrick J. O'Drien




FMoride Fublic Sarvice Commissfon
APPROYLD
hethority lo. WS-90.0255

Docket No. g00645-WU

Order Wo. 23829

Lffective December 19, 1990

ik # N

‘ Director
Division of Water and Sewer




sccond Revised Theet No. .3
Firet Revised SHEET NO. 21.1

LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
Hater Taziff

CRESCENT BAY SUBDIVISION

4.0 _OrF-SITE_FACYLITIES

off-zite systems may be provided by the contributor in
accordance with the Utility's specifications and conveyead to the
Utility by bill of sale with necessary maintenance anc replacement
easements and rights~of-way together with nn-hulld‘drgvlnql of the
facilities and accurste cost records establishing the construction
cost of the facilities, to {nclude materisl, lsbor, engincerings,
sdministrative and other related costs, &E a condition precodent to
their ascceprance by the Utility and the initiation of service.

5.0 _RDVANCES

1f the off-gite or on-gite facilitles can gerve other Qreas
than those of the Centributer, the service company Mmay rogquire that
they be oversized to enable gervice to be provided to additional
territory and that the Contributor sdvance the cost of such
overcize focilities. So much of the cost &8s exceeds the hydraulic
share of the Contributer will be refunded by the Deility as
refundable advances over b period not to exceed eight years, from

extencion fees pald by other Contributors conneccing to the main or
maine in accordance with their hydraulic share.

£.0_ SYSTEM CAPACITY CHARGE

In addition to the foregoing feeg, customer shall pay service
aveilabllivy fees as follows:

Appropriste Heter Installation Feos See Sheor Mo. 13.1-A
System Copecity Charge Pexr LRC §565.00

Line Cxtension Fee per ERC (for

Lines Constructed by the Utility) §506.00

hllowance for Funds Prudently

Investpnd

feg Sheet Ho. 23.1-23.1=A




Florids Public Service Cammission
APPROVED

Mutherity No. N5-70-0390

Docket Mo. 900906-HU
Order Mo. 24139
Effective April .2, 1991
AT Y S
Director

Divistion of Water and Sewer




Third Reviand Shecet Ho. 27.4
Cancels Second povised Sheet HO. 27.4

LAXE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
Water Tariff

CEESCENT BAY SUBDIVISTON

7.0 INSPECTION FEES

Engineering plans of designy for, or construction of
facilitics by » Contributor which are vo become a part of veility's
gyetem will be pubject to review and inspection by the Utility.
For this service, Utility may charge an inspection and plan review
fec based upon the sctual cost of the utilii}.tbfprovilu'a! plans
and inspection of facilities constructed by Contributor tor
independent contractors for conne.tion with the focilities of the
Utility. Such inspection fees shall be paid by & Contributor in

addition to all other charges adbove stated, &3 & condition
procedent to service.

f.0__GOARANTERD REVENUES

That not lesgs than thirty days after the execution oL &
contract to reserve capacity and on each anniversary theresfter
until all plant capacity reserved for the Developer is serving B
customer, or consumer, developer shall pay to the Ucility the sum
of money as sct forth on Original Sheet No, 25.1 for each reservec
equivalent residenticl connection for which the Urility hag
constructed adequate water tupply and treatment capacity to serve
euch reserved connection for & period of one ealendar year in
advance. At customers, as defined on Second Revised Sheet No. 3.0, Sy
technical term 1.0 of the Rulez and Regulations, ATC pdded to Lthe
syztem, appropriate guaranteed revenue charges will be deducted
from the amount paid by the Developer and refunded by the Utility
te the Daveloper at the end of onu year fxom the date of payment of
the guarsnteed revenue deposit.

Tinally, Lf tho Developer shall refuse ok fail to pay the

monoy required by thic perograph, the agreement for zegervation
by the Utilivy fer




florides Public Service Commissfon
APPROYED
athority Mo, W5-90-0390

Docket Ho. ___ 900906-WU

Order ho. 24139

Effective Apri) 12, 1991

ek # RY

Director
Division of Water and Sewer




s

scond Navized Shect Ha, 207.5
Cancels Fl

r=t Mevisod Shoot . Z7.9

LAKE UTILATY EERVICES, IKC.
Watay Tarift

CRESCONT DAY SUBDIVISION

the Doveleper shall ba void and no copacity shall be resetved for

such Developer.

6.0 RESERVE CAPACITY CHARGE

1f authorized by the Flerida Public Service Conmicsion
pursuant to Order and under such terms and conditions as prezcribod
therein, the Urility may enter into en agreement with the
Contributor requiring Centributor to pay a minimum guaranteed
connoction charge. based upon the demand to be placed upon the
Utilicy's system. Such agreement will be applicable in those
{nctancer whore the Utility i¢ zequired to procend with the
conctruccion of on expansion of its water supply and/ez tzeatmont
facilsties in order to assurec the Contiibuto:z chat there will be
available sutficient plant capacity.

20,0 SERYICE OUTSIDE TERRITORY

Providing service outside the Utility's territory trvolves
formal notice and formal proceedings before the Florida Twhlic
Sarvice Commizszion and therefore entails engineering.
administ=arive and legal expenses in addition Lo CoOsL: ineyrred by
the Ueility providing service within its terzitory. The Utility,
vill therefore, not be obligated to provide service outside Lhe
territory unleza the Contributor agreer in advance, 1o (aftay thoue
inttial expanses an to pay the estimated costs thernol.  Thy
advancement will be adjusted to conform with actual expenzes afzer
the procesdings have been completed. The Utility wild furchnr make

such extancions outside the texvdtory only {f the exteniiun:
tr#sablment

anid
plant resoyvarien oy expanzien Lo tervie auth rbeasyany
are eeonomieally fancible ag defined by rules 25-30.515(M F.A.C.
Fffective: Decewmbor 19, 1900

R T T Y

Palries 1 FoTil LTRSS




Flericds Fublic Lervice Commlzzion
APFROYED

hytharity Mo, W5-90-0255

locket Mo, 9006AS-HU

Order No. 23039

Cffective December 19, 1950

Lok # K2

Director
pivision of Water and Sewer




. State of Florida .

Commissioncrs:
DIVISION OF WATER &

J. TERRY DEASON, CLHIAIRMAN

SUSAN I CLARK WASTEWATER

LUIS J. LAUREDO CHARLES HILL

JULIA L JOMNSON DIRECTOR
(D04) 48Y.3483

Public Serbice Commisgsioil

September 30, 1993

Mr. Preben Olesen -i - 4
12634 Valencia Drive " .

Clermont, Florida 34711

RE: Lake Utility Services, Inc. (LUSI) usmugiéfn% =

Dear Mr. Olesen:

Staff has reviewed the service availability charges for your proposed development
which is located in Township 22 South, Range 26 East, Seclion 32. According to our
recards, this territory was added to the utility’s certificated service aren in Order No. PSC-
92-1369-FOF-WU, issued November 24, 1992. Also in that Order, the Commission
authorized LUS! to collect plant capacity charges in the amount of §569 per equivalent
residential connection, n main extension charge of $506 per cquivalent residential
connection, and meter installation charges based on meter size, including a charge of $110
for o 5/8" x 3/4" mcter. These charges are provided on page 26.0 in the utility's warnll

Assuming that your 16 single family home development will use 5/8" x 3/4" melers,
the service availability charges are $9,104 for plant capacity charges, $8,096 in main
extension charges, and $1,600 in meter installation charges, totaling $18,800. If you arc
installing & main extension line, which you had mentionced, the main cxtension charges are
waived. The plant capacity charges and any main extension charges must be paid prior to
construction. Metes installation charges may be paid any lime prior to connection for water
service at each site. If you have any questions, please fecl [ree to contact me.

Sincerely,

G/E« ot I 'I"l\h"‘Q_

Charlotte M, Haid
Regulatory Analyst

& Ben E. Girtman, Esquire
EXHIBIT
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FLETCHER BUILDING e 101 BEAST GAINES STREET » TALLAI IASSELE, PL 3399-0550

An Alllrmative Adtron flineal Oppanteoit g Laspleye s




: DECELY )
':,KE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. . i

AM ATFILIATE OF UTILITIES, INC. 0ct 18 1993

200 WEATHERSFIELD AYENUL
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 3274

c;:nmum OFFICLS: 8 Dﬂlceﬁgj ay

2335 Sanders Roxd BN e GIRTMAN 19
Norihbrook, Iliinois 60062 Florids: §20-212-1919
Teleplione: 708-498-6440 Oclober 14, 1993 Fas: 407-869-8561

Ms. Charlolle Hond

Regulatory Ahalysl

Divislon of Water and Waslewal. -
Florida Public Service Commiasion
101 Easl Galnes Streel

Tallahassee, FL 32309-0873

Re:  Development by Mr. Preben Olesen In the service area of Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Dear Ms. Hand:

Your feller dated September 30 Lo Mr. Olesen confl ms {hal the charges applicable to his
development of 16 single-family homes are {hose ordered by Lhe Florida Public Service
Commisslon In Order No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU, The Order s quile emphalic, In thie lexl al page
3 and In the ordering paragroph al page 4, that customers shall be charged the rales and charges
approved for the Crescent Bay system currently on file with the Commisslon. However, Lhe copy

the letter lo Mr, Olesen recelved by our allormey on Oclober 11 falls to spectly the AFPI charges
which are a pari of Lhe npptwcdcrumnlﬂayhrur. —

suice Lhe developer will be mmtﬂnﬁ his on-site lines to the ULllity's extended ofl-sile
facilities, as cunlerTxlnlzd in Rule 25-30.515 (12), FAC.. the main extension fec and related AFPL
charges are required.

Therefore, the applicable charges as shown on Tarill Sheels 26.0 and 25.1 are as [ollows:

Planl Capacily Chnr?: (16 ailes x $569.00) £9.104.00
Main Exiension Fee (16 sitcs x $506.00) 8.006 00
Amounl Due al time of Agreement $17.200.00

-
The $17.200 must be remilted al Lhe Ume of cnl:ﬁn\%’lnlﬁ the service avatlability agreement. In
this case, the ULllity Is willing to defer collection of Lhe allowance for funds pru ly Inves [
or each sile until the time of connection Lo cach shie. T o on, o meler nslaliation
fee of $100 per meler for cach 5/87 x a/4" meler must be pald al the Lime of connection lo each site.

By copy of this leller, we arc providing Mr. Olesen with this iInformallon.

As sooh as an agreement Is execuled, we will begin woi king with Mr. Olesen on
providing the service. For his convenlence In reviewing Lhis maller. we arc providing coples of
the applicable Order and tarill sheels.

p—

SI’?rcly.
i ?/ i
Donald Rasnfusscn

Reglonal Dircclor

DR/)r
Enclosures
cc w/ienel: pr. Preben Olesen
Mr. James Camaren
Mr. Ben E, Giriman, Esq. 1 EXHIBIT

| D




. L lih*vlﬁﬁb SHEET NO. 200

CANCELS SECOND EVISED SHEET NO. 26.0

LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC,
Waler Tarill .

SERVICE AVAILARUJTY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CUARGES

[.Thtu schedule applics to Lhe additional terrilory approved by Order No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU
| for which no other schedule applies

PLANT CAPACITY CHARGE $509.00
Per ERC ,
| MAIN EXTENSION FEE §50G.00
Per ERC
|
|
METER INSTALLATION FEES

L]

(The sctual or svérsge cost Lo the ulllity Lo install the waler measurin g device st the poiot of delivery,
including materials and Jabor required). :

Meler Size - Eeo
5/833/4 $100.00
h s $143.00
15" $290.00
i . 340000
Over2” * Actual Cost (1)

(1) Actunl Cost is :quli to the tolal cost incurred for services rendered by o customer.

EFFECTIVE DATE - ppril 2,1993
TYPE OF FILING - Terrilory Amendimenl

Matrick J. O Dricn
Viee Mrestdent, Flnance




ORIGINAL SHEET nQ. 25.1
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 27.6

LAKE UTILITY SERVICES. INC.
WATER TARIFF

Crescent Bay Subdivision

PLANT CAPACITY CHARGE
Per ERC $ 569.00

~ (Connect 1o Lines Construcled by the Utility)

Per ERC $ 506.00
Per ERC/Month $ 1428
Per ERC/Year $171.34

ALLOW ANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED
Wmﬂwmw

1988 1949 1990 1991 1992

January $1510 $198.03 $401 85 $608 09 560809
February 30 20 21487 420 60 608 09 608 09
March 4311 231 69 439135 608 09 608 09
April 6045 248 52 43810 608 09 £08 09

sy 7351 26534 476 8% 608 09 608 09
June 906/ 282.16 49560 608 09 608 09
July 105.71 298.99 51434 608 09 608.09
August 12041 11581 33309 60809 &08 09
September 13592 13263 5%1 84 608 .09 608 09
October 151.02 34946 57059 608 09 60809

November 166.12 366 28 589 34 608 09 601805
December 18122 383.10 608 09 608 09

EE-FFECTWE DATE - aprtl 12, 1991
TYPE OF FILING - Corporate Reorganizalion
(Continued to Sheet No. 25.1A )

Patrick ) Gci
Vice President, Finance




DEFORE THE FLORIDA PONLIC SERVICE colimissioll

DOCKET 1. 220174-1y

ONDER lio. roc-92-1369-rof-HU
15suED: {1724 )92

in ra!  Applientlon ltor
Amendmont of Corkiflente Mo,
496-H In Loke Couwnty by LAKE
UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

_——

I

R

The telleulng commlazlonnrn parklelpatod In thn dinponition of
this mattert

e dAT 1. hEARD, Chalrman
BUSAI F. CLARK
J. TEnnY DEASoON
DETTY EASLEY
Luts 3. LAunEno

FIRAL_ORDED_GRAUTIUG_ AMEUDMENT_OF_CEOTIFICATE 10
INCLURE ADRITAOUAL TERRITORY

Aln
loII1CE OF PROPRAFED_AGENCY_ACTIOUN
QRUER _ESTARLASIANG BATES AND CHARGES

by Tk collission:

loTick 18 Nrnkoy Given by khe Florlda rublle Dervice
commlzelon that the nctlon digcuseed hereln ostablinhing rates and
chiorges Is prellslonry In nature, nnd ns such, will becoma tloal
unless B person whose Interests sre subatantlielly sffected fllos n
petitlon tor s tormal proceeding pursuant to Rule 25-22.029,
Florlda Adminlntentlve code.

hagkacound

Lake Utillty Servicen tne, (LUSI or uklllty) In @ Clamn C
utlllty providing uater sorvice to twnlve geparate servica arcas In
Lake County. Thin nmemdsent ap ileatlon encompasnes n 20 squnra
mile trbd which Includen ken of the tuelve previeusly corkilicated
cyctoms ouned by LUSS. Tha utiilty provldes water service Ih Lake
county to dpproximately 330 customers, 260 of which are In Lhe
tequested terrltory. The utiflty's vatet ayotems are combined tor
snnusl repokt purpomen; thowavar, tha utillty han three mepardte
sebn o vakdr tntem for Itd Lakd County nyntems.

on February 25, 1992, the utlilty oppllad tor on amendment ko
exbtond the cnrllvflcntnl torritory. An objection to the oppllcatlon
wvas tiled by letter dated Narch 4, 1992, by the cltr of Clermont
{clty). Tha clty'm ohjectlon wan baeed on itn ballet that the
roquested extenslon of terrltory wan In confllet wikh the clty'n
spproeved comprehenalve plan.

o L il 'H‘--“'Fi

T B I A L.
poe [ECULDE/REPONTT:




ohbER MO, psc-92-1169-FOF-WU
pocreT ho. g20174-HU
PAGE 2

on September 30, 1992, by lectter thn clty of clormont
Indicatid Ennt ks clty councll hod voted to withdrow lta objectlon
to Lakb Utllity sorvices, Inc.'e opplicatlion tor amendmont of Waker
certiticeate llo. doa-H. Ae urdlnqt{ wa horeby mecopt the clty ot
clbrmonk'd uikhdraunl ot 1ts objoc lon.

Appllcation

the application is in compllance vith sectlon 167.045, Florida
ckatutes, ond other pertinent gtdtutas and adeinigtrative rules.
in patrtleular, the hotarlized spplication contalnn!

1. A tlllng teé In thé amount ot $2,230.00, which amount l¢
41,1%0.00 In excens ot the requlred feo on presct ibed by
nule 25-30.020, Florldd Administrative code.

4.  Adequete service territory ond soystem mnps ond A
hitrlturi deseription, aE prescribed b nule 25-10.036G,
Florlda dminlotrotlve code. The additional torklbory In
ke gouth clermont neglon of Lnke CuunEL {s descrlbed in
Attochmont A ot Ehlw order, whlch by relorence lo
Incorpotated horeln.

4. troot ot notleo ot nrrilcnklun to Intorested qovarnmanka)
and reguilntory agencioo and ubitltion uithln & toue-mlleo
gadlns of the karrlbnry, and proot of advartlgement In d

neuspapor ol genarnl elreculotion In Lake county, AS

p:1ecr bed by Rule 2%5-30.030, rlorida Administrative
Coiln .

1. guldence thot the utlilty ounz the 1ond upon which lts
tecliltien nro locnked, nn required hy hule 25-10.023G,
Florlda Adminintrative codo.

pamed on the Informatlon tiled vith the sppliention, it
pppedtre thak Lust hoo tho teclnleal capabllity and tinancial
tesourcen to adequakely berva tho sddiktlonal terribory.

the hdditlonal torplitory g Yocatod In clooe proxinity ko the
ublilty'o axleting nqrvrun aren ond uill provide gorvico bo gavéral
tholdents Ln an nAred curkently recelving narvice From EDD
contaminated welle. the utillty plans ko Intorconnact thel
present water pyotomn in the ares to provide moro relldblb &n
etticlent nervice and ko exktand tranamipnion 1lnes from those
oyotema to the addltlonal tetrltory no gorvlce in toqjuested. 1In
ddditlon, the Ue ackmont of Env lronmental neguintion {pkn) Wwdn
contacted and nta ed that LUSTI hap ho current violatliond.




onbeh o, PsCc-92-1369-FOF-WU
pockeT lio. 920174-%U
rhce 3

based on the ahove Intotmation, the Commlnolon tinda that 1k
ls In the publle Interest to grant the appllcatlon of Lake vkliity
setvlcos, inc. lor swandment ol Water Cortiticdto Mo. A96-W to
Includd the territory desctlbed In Atknchment A. ‘The utllitf hoo
roturned the certiticate tor antry and tlled rovised tarlff sheots
that totlbct bhe cortect tertitory deecriptlon.

Refund ol Excoss Filind Fed

1hé commlaolon requirad sn Inctesse ot the originnl tiling too
ot $150.00 to the maximum amount of §2,250.00 bamed on estimates of
the potentidl occupancy of a1l Lhe 1and portlons of the terrltory
ko bn Ancluded w(thin the certiticate. The utillty Enld tha
additlondl tee, under protesk, dnd tequested A raview on the basle
of ptojected population growth. ropulatlon grouth tor the next ten
yeord 18 projected ko be 4,700 parsonn and, pursunnkt to nule 25-
30.010, ot lda Mminintrative code, the corroct tlilng tea tor an
amendment Applleation to trovide service to an addiblonal 4,700
peroons 13 $§900.00. Therelors, the Commlasion tinds that the
appileant 18 due n refund of n portlon of the tlling tee In the
amount ot §1,3%50.00.

hates_nabd chargen

Lugt presently charges twe dlfforent gots ot rotes to the
systema It ouns in the reguested aten, The charges ceb b the
commlaslon In the originsl cocrtlllcate case tor Crescon bo
included & piont ecapaelty chaorge o 8$509 per equivalent resldentla
connectlioh (RRe), A mnln extenslon chdrga ot §3506 per enc, and
moter Instdilation charges by meter slzo Including o charge of $100
tor & 5/8" x 3/4 " meter. Ho bellave that the chargen approved tor
tho ctemcont Pay nystem wlll provida for tuture cusktomars to hﬂ{
thelr pro toks shate ot the cost of the 1ines and treatmont plen
necessory to provide them aorvice. Thesa charges will serve to
Incrense the ukllity's Jevel of contributlon-in-nld-ot-conatructlon
(cinc), thud keepln e bl bylo—ratal

ma Theretore, LUS! shall chorge thoe cuotomers in
the pdditiondl torritory the rdtes And chargeo ugqruuud In ltu

tarltt for thoe Crescent Day system cutkently on le wiktlh this
commiobion.,

bazed on thé toreqelng, It 1o, therelotk,

ohoEntt by tho Florlda rublle setvice commlpalon Lthat
cortitlcsto Ha. 496-M held hy Lakh Utl1ity Services, 1nc., 200
wentheretlald Avenue, Altamonte fiprings, Florlda 32714, in horeby




onhokRr o, boc-92-1369-For-Wu
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amended te Include the kerrltory descrlbed In Attachment A of thie
order, which by teterence la Incorpornted heredn. 1t lm turther

ohDERED that the overpayment ot tlilng teo, In tho dmount of
4{,450.00, be retunded to Ehn appllcant. 1t ls turbther

ohpeneo that the cunkomers In the tarrltory added hereln shall

be chirged the roten nand charges spptoved in Loke Ubillty gervices,
he.'d torlfl ter the Crescent nynkem currenkly on kh
he commlosion. 1t l¢ Turthe

onDERED thnt the provislons ot thlo order establlshing rakos
ond chdtges tor the terrltory dddod hereln are lnnved oo Ptﬂhiﬂﬂd
lqnncl dcklon nnd shall becoma tinal, unleas osn oppropr ate
i-tit on In the Ulotm provided by nule 25-22.029, Florids
dminiptentive codd, ls .recalved by the Dlrector, plvliolon ot
hecotda ond hepotting st hle ottlece at lol eonk caline Skreeb,
T4llahnasee, r[ﬁrtdn 42799-0870, by the date set forth in the
Notled of Further Frocesdings below. 1t le turther

ohornen bhat thls dockek shinll be closed It no ptotesk |a
tecelved.

by onven of the Florlda Publlc Service commloplon thls 24th

doy of Hovemher, 1992. =
VN1 M
AGEE ?Iﬁﬁ .’e,j% et

pivinlhn_df Records and Reporting

RLE
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loTicE of FURTIIER PROCEEDINGS ON JUDICLAL BEVIEW

the Florida Publlec Service commlsalon lo required by seckion
j20,59(4),  Florlda Statutes to  notlty arkien of an
ddminlstrative hearlng or judlefﬂl tovlaw of Commisnion orders tha
s svaliablé under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florlda Stotutes, ds
vell @o the procedures and tlmd Limlto that spply. Thls notlee
ghould tiot be construed to mesn al) tequests for an osdminlstrative
he:kazﬂ or judicinl review will be granted or reoult In the callet
sought.

As  Idenkltled In the body of thlr order, our acktlen
coctabliching katea ond charges lo pretlminary {n nature and will
hot become etfective or tlnal, éxcept ns provided by Rule 25-
22.029, Fotrlda Adnlnistrakive Code. Any petson vhose substantlal
Inteteats sre obtected by tho actlon proposed by thie order may
tile n petitlon tor n Locmal procneding, nas provided by Rule
25-22.029(4), rlorida Adminintratlve code, in tha torm provided by
nule 25-22.036(7)(n) nnd L!I Flotidn Admlplotrablve code. thle
potltlon must be Fecelved by khe Dlrector, Divislon ot Recordd and
neporting At hls oftice at ol Enst galnes ctreet, Tallahomseo,
Floridd 72399-0870, by the close ot busineas on pecembor 15, 1992.
in thh Abaence of much & petltlon, thls ofder shall become
eltective on the dnte sybseguent to the above dote na provided by
nule 25-22.029(6), Florlda Adminlstrative code.

hny uhaeutlnn or protant tlled In thio docket before the
lgouance dote of thiew erder Je consldered nbandoned unlesn
eaticticd the torrgoing cenditlonn and In reneued wibhin khe
epecitled proteat perlod.

1t the relnvant porklon ot thlo order bocomen Elnal ond
eltective on bthe date described sbove, any parky ndvercely affectod
may toquest judleclal review by the rlorlda Supreme court In the
coee of Ah electrle, gan or Lkelephone utlilty or by the Flesk
blatklek court of hpiqul in the cnsm ol o water or waskewaker
utillky by ti1ing 4 notlce ot appenl with the birector, hiviglionh ot
pecords and Neporking and t1llng f copy ot the notlce ot nppeal dnd
the t11ing lee wibh bhe hrprusr td ecourk. This Blllng munk be
complotéd wikthlp khirty (30) dayn ol tho ottectlve daka ot thie
ordet, puteysnt to Rule 9.1jo0, rlorldd nules of Appellats
brocedute., Thé notlce of oppeai must be in the form opec fled In
nile 9.900(d), Florlds Nules of Appallote Frocedure.
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Any party ndvarsely stiecked by thn commtanlon's tinal action
in thig matt r may roquestt (1) reconplderation ot tho declelon by
tiiing A motlon tor reconsideraktlon with the vlrector, Divislon ot
fecords and Reporting wlthin Eltteen (15) doys of the lssuance of
this otder In tha torm prescribed by nule 25-22.06p, Florlda
Adnminlstrotive codej or (2) Judlclnl review by the Florldd Supremd
court lh the case of nn clectkle, gam or telephone uklllty or the
Fitbt plotrict court of Appesl In the cose of s woter or waskewatbr
wkility by ti1lng 4 notlce ot bppadl wlth the blrector, blvislon n5
hetords nnd Reporking and tillng 8 copy ot the notlce ot appeal dn
khd fi1lng tea with the appropriate courkt. This tillug mudt be
complobed wikthin thirty L:H:] dnys nttor the lepuance ot thib order,
putsuant ko nuld 9.110, Florlda Rules of Appallate Procedure. The
notlcad of sppeal musk ha In the lorm specifled In Nule 9.900(a),
Florldd nules of Appellate Procediira.

L
N
E
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200 WEATHERSFIELD AVENUE

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 3271
CORPORATE OFFICES: ) vox : ORI 2.
2134 Sanders Road Telephone: 407-869-1919
MNonhbeook, MMisol 60062 Florida: BO0-272:1919
Telephone: 708-491-6440 November 12, 1993 Fax: 407-869-6561

Sent by Fax (904) 394-8326

Mr. Preben Olesen
12634 Valencia Dr.
Clermont, Florida 34711

Dear Mr. Olesen:

Our Florida subsidiary is willing lo provide central waler utility service to your proposed 16 lot
extension of the "Royal View Estates™ development which s within our certificated franchise
territory in Lake County, Florida.

Under our proposal, it will be your responsibility and sole cost to install all necessary distribulion
facilities to serve the project. These faclities, which will include all water mains, meter boxes,
valves, service lines and all other required facilities, wil] be conveyed as they are Installc at no
cosl or expense 6 our comparny. Additionally. you will be requlied to interconnect the new
distribution factities to our existing water utllity facilities at both the east and west sides ol your

development.

All facilities installed by you will be in accordance with all governmental standards and be in
conformance with the current construction standards approved by our company. As developer of
the project., you will indemnify our ut{'ty from any liabil tneurred in the installation of the
distribution factities by you or by anyone acting on your hall.

Subject to the terms of this agreement, our utility will operate and maintaln the waler utility
system serving the project In accordance with the regulations of the appropriate regulatory
agencies and authorities. Usage fees for customers within the new extension would be the same
as those for the existing utility cuslomers.

In consideration of our Investment In providing the necessary waler supply and starage faclities,
upon execution of this lelter agreement. you will be required to pay the applicable charges as
shown on our Tartll Sheets 26.0 and 25.1 os follows:

Plant Capacity (16 sites x $569.00) $9.104.00
Main Extension Fee (16 sties x $506.00) 8.096.00
Amount Due at time of Execution of Agreement $17.200.00

in this case, we are willing to defer collection of the allowanee for funds prudently invested of
$608.09 for each site until the time of connection to cach site. In addition, a meter installalion

fee cﬂr $100.00 per meter for each 5/8" x 3/4" meter must be paid at the time of conneclion o
each site.

The terms of this proposal are valid until November a0, 1993, If you have any fquesilons or
concerns please contact me directly.

Sincgrely,

/éf?ﬂ-f;d I P
Donald Rasmdssen e
Regional Direclor

If this Agreement is acceptable, please sign and return.

T e Y59

Accepled: Preben Olesen Date
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ATTACHHENT A
LARE_UTILITY heavicen, INC,

BERYICH TRARITORY DESCRAPFION - MOUTH_CLERMONT RROION - LAKE

COUNTY
Tounship
AL
A,
Townohlp
ALl
ALL
nichuWAaY 27,
Tounshlp
hl"l’

22 Bouth, RMange 25 East, Lak~ Counky

or SEcTiufl 33, LESS LAKE MINDEIAIA.
Or SECTION 36, LEAS LAKE HINNENALA.

22 eouth, Nangn 26 kank, Lake Counky

or SEcrion 11, LRsa JARE NIMIEIIANA.

OF SECTIUN 32 THAT 1§ WEST OF TIE CENTERLINE OF U.S.
23 soukh, Nange 25 Eack, lLake Counky

or nEcTioll 1, LESS LAKE NINNCHANA, ANID LAKE SUSANL.

ALL orF SECTioN 2, LESS LAKE NLMHMENANA, AID CRESCENT LAKE.
M.1. OF SECTIOI 3}, 1.ESS CRESCENT LAKE, ML SAW MILL LAKE.
ALL oF srcTioll 12, L,ESS CRESCENT LAKE, TLORENCE LARE, AhD

nALril LARE,
(JRP
ML
ALL
ALL

Townghip

rll-‘l
NiclivhY 27.
AL

AL
ALL
ALy
ALL
nrclivhy 21,

ALL

itiGitdhY 27

oF secrion 13, LESS LAKE NELLIE.

Oof SECTioll 14, LESS SAW MILL LAKE MID LAKE cLoliA.
or Scctiofl 23, LESS LARE NELLIE, AID LARE CANY.
or SEctioit 24, LESA LAKFE NELLIF,

13 South, NMange 26 Fank, Lake County

or SrEcTioll A TIAT 1% WEST OF TIE CENTERLINE OF V.6,
oF BFRCTION 5 THAT 1S WEST OF THE CROTENLINE OF U.s5,
oF SECTioll ¢, LESS LAKE SUSAi, Ain tAke loulsh.

or SEcTion 7, LESS LAKE LOUIGAH.

or SEctioll 0, LESS LAKE LOULEA.

oF SECTION 9 THUAT 18 WEST OF THF CENTENLINE oF U.5,

of SECTICN 1€ TIAT 19 MEST of TIE CRUTRRLINE oF U. 0.

rchimhy ”L Miv LESS LAKE Louish.

L1
ALL

oF SECTiong 17, 10, 19 AlD 20, LESS LAKE LOUIZA,
of SECTiol 21 TIAT 1A HRST OoF THE CEUTERLING OoF U, 9,

ICHWAY 27, LEGS LAKE Lotllfh.
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BEN E. GIRTMAN

Automey ar Law
1020 East Lafsyetie Sireet Telcphone: (904) 656-3232
Suite 207 (904) 656-3233
Tallahasace, Florida 323014552 Facumile: (904) £56-3233

September 19, 1997

RECEIVED

ISEP 2 3 1y
Mr. Charles C. Hill, Director
Division of Water and Wastewater Placis s ¢
Florida Public Service Commission mn::_“m

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Undocketed, Lake Utility Services, Inc., Allowance for Funds
Prudently Invested (AFPI)

Dear Mr. Hill:

This letter will confirm our telephone conversation today in
which an extension of time until Monday, September 29, 1997, was
granted for Utilities, Inc., to respond to your letter dated
September 8, 1997, addressed to Mr. Richard Melson regarding AFPI
charges.

Thank you for your courtesies in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

P, a—

Ben E. Girtman
cc:
Ms. Shannon J. Austin
Mr. Mark Kramer
Mr. Franh Seiduna




GIRTHMAN TEL:1-904-656-3233 Feb 19,98 15:28 No.003 P.06

Ca it

OfT-sile systems moy be provided by the Conlribulor in accordance with the UtLity's
lpﬂdﬂﬂll-mllﬂd'mﬂ'lﬂ mumwmdmm.nmmm
replacement casements and right-of-way logelher with as-bulld drawlngs of the factlities and
accurale cost records ealablishing Lhe conslruction cost of Lhe facilities, o Include malerial,

dabor, uﬁm._mmmmmmmm costs, ns & condilion precedent Lo thelr
scceplance by (he Ullity and the intUiation of service.

' BD_ADVANCE
If the off-sile or or -sile facililies can serve olher areas (han Wose of Lthe Coalribulor,
mmmwmumummqhmmmmm:mmmpmmm ,
additlonal territory and thal e Contribulor advance the cosl of such oversize facililics, So
ruch of the cot as cxceeds Lhe hydraulic sharé of the Contribulor will be refunded by the

UlLily as refundable advances over a period nol Lo exceed olght ycars, from extension fees pald
by olher Contribulors connecling lo the maln or malns in accordance wilh thelr hydmulic

share.
B0_SYSTEM CAPACITY. CHARGE
|

In sddillon lo the foregolng fecs, customer shall pay service avalabllity [ces us fllowp: |

Appropriale Mcler 1%& %;ﬂ %ui No. 28.1.-A
Llne Eetension Foe per ERC lfor '
Lines Construcied by the mmgi £500.00

See Sheel No, 25.1.25.1-A
= s

L

Effective: Apxril 2, 1983
ma s A A S

Terrilory :.m'ti'ldmt

Vice l"‘l‘ﬂﬂ%‘-l ﬁm

& L3
o il - il s ¢




' GIRTHRN TEL:1-904-656~-3233 Feb 19.98 15:28 No.0D3 P.O7

3
I 1 55 ¥ gieasee8aa4y %
| QR
L |
: g ! E R T
E ! : ; ¥ EREREAER i
. HE
HE : fy B o sieemamnniy 141
: EE ; !H 2 5!% :
- sl 21
L]
2
ooE R
HEE BT Fii
T B BT T B
T ; Josiin
P Ei. [} 1] s
: 3 : g Hex HEx
HE snathl




GIRTHMAN

40T mae- oAl "

R A i 8- - i 0
Sap- 18-0F l1liadi uciTiEtes Ima. of FL

LRl Rl T R e e R Lo L R e Rl S e P R L e s L R R R L L Y isssm
P ULilinied . af PL 407 Ifw-anal ".ar

ORIGIMAL SHELT Q. 13.1-4
CANCELS SIOOND KEVISED SEEET W0 177

LALE UTTLITY SERVICES. INC
WATIR TARIF

TEL:1-904-656-3233 F:h 19.98 15:30 No.0O03 P.O8

T Tﬂ-' 5
ﬁ : |
T ‘5 o
]E i liaiil i
FFTHEEHE { ; ! E
e l ! i
[HEEFEREFE !H l} o i : Il
HRTARATARAREY ‘E!i a ii i i ; }
: I8
ﬂmmh!l ! d

PRI | S g
I

AEEERRERERERD f : : |
i g
ELi é{i e
i R R 1!! %1 ! £ }E
£ 3 geinnn 12§
i meﬂﬁﬁ Eﬁ 44
f HER i 5 g~
! el BAH __ 1EE




BEN E. GIRTMAN

Anomey at Law
ot Lafayette Strect Tekephone: (904) 656-31232
m% 2 (904) 6563233
Talishassee, Florida 323014552 Facsimile: (904) 656-323)

September 29, 1997

RECEIVED

Mr. Charles C. Hill, Director

Division of Water and Wastewater SEP 30 1997
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Fiorma Publc Senvcs Commesson
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Dwinson of Wter snd VWastowale

Re: Undocketed, Lake Utility Services, Inc., Allowance for Funds
Prudently Invested (AFPI)

Dear Mr. Hill:

Lake Utility Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the
utility or LUSI) respectfully disagrees with the preliminary Staff
statement in your letter of September 8, 1997. It is the utility’s
position that it has properly and correctly collected AFPI charges
as required by Commission Order No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU.

In Docket No. 920174-WU, the utility petitioned the
Commission to amend its Certificate to include additional
territory. 1Issue 9% in that amendment case was:

What rates and charges will be applicable to
customers within the extended area?

The utility’s position on that issue was:

Initially, and until LUSI has the opportunity
to develop and apply for standard rates for
its total service area, the applicable rates
should be those approved by the Commission for
the Crescent Bay area, in Order No. 19962.
[Amended Statement of Positions Submitted on
Behalf of Applicant, Lake Utility Services,
Inc., September 18, 1992.)

The Staff MHemorandum dated October 22, 1392, for the Agendn
Conference of November 3, 1992, listed Issue 4 as:

What rates and charges should apply to the
additional territory?




Mr. Charles C. Hill
September 2%, 1997
Page 2

The Staff’s Recommendation on the appropriate rates and charges was
that:

The rates and charges contained in the
utility’s variff for the Crescent Bay system
should be applied to service in the additional
territory. [(staff Memorandum dated October
22, 1992, page 8.)

The Staff Analysis and Recommendation was gll inclusive as to rates
and charges, and did not exclude any of the rates and charges. The
Staff Analysis also stated that:

Normally, in applications for extension of
territory, the utility is allowed to charge
its approved rates in the additional
territory. However, LUSI presently charges
two different sets of rates to the systems it
currently oJsns in the requested area.
[Staff Memorandum dated Octcber 22, 1992, page
9.]

The Analysis discussed several differences between the two sets of
rates, but did not exclude any of the rates and charges from its
all-inclusive reference to the rates and charges of Crescent Bay
which should be made applicable in the additional territory.

MNowhere in any of the pleadings, recommendations, orders or
other documents relating to the amendment case is it ever suggested
that no allowance for funds prudently invested (AFPI) should be
collected in the additional areas outside Crescent Bay. To the
contrary, the final order in the amendment docket, Order No. PSC-
92-13169-FOF-WU, issued November 22, 1992, granting the amendment,
the Commission made findings (Order, page 3) on the appropriate
rates and charges which should be charged in the additional
territory (Order, page 3), and then specifically stated that it is:

ORDERED that the customers in the territory
added herein shall be charged the rates and
charges approved in Lake Utility Services,
Inc's tariff for the Crescent Bay system
currently on file with the Commiesion.
[Order, page 4; 92 FPSC 11:502)

A copy of Commission Order No. PSC-92-1J69-FOF-WU is attached as
Exnihit I'HH.

Attached as Exhibit "B" is a copy of the rates and charges for
the Crescent Bay system which were in effect and on file with the




Mr. Charles C. Hill
September 29, 1997
Page 3

commission at the time Order No. PS5C-92-1369-FOF-WU was issued.
They are the same rates and charges established by Order No. 19962,
issued September 8, 1988, in Docket No. 871080-WU (Order, page 3,
88 FPSC 9:132) and mudified only to reflect the effect of price
index and pass-through rate adjustments.

As required by Order No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU, the rates and
charges in effect for the Crescent Bay system were applicable in
the additional territory, including monthly rates, service
availability charges, guaranteed revenues, customer deposits, meter
installation charges, miscellaneous service charges, and allowance
for funds prudently invested.

In your letter of September 8, 1997, you state that in order
No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU, the AFPI charge was not addressed and
therefore, was not approved for the additional territory. We
disagree. It was addressed by the all-inclusive reference to
“rates and charges". It was not necessary for the order to
specifically and separately mention the AFPI charge, or any other
rate or charge, because the order very clearly required it is

ORDERED that the customers in the territory
added herein shall be charged the rates and
charges approved in Lake Utility Services,
Inc’s tariff for the Crescent Bay system
currently on file with the Commission.
[Order, page 4.]

If Staff’s position is that the only charges approved for the
additional territory were those specifically named in the Order,
then the utility could not even have charged monthly rates, because
they were not specifically and separately named in the Order,
either. In fact, the only charges specifically and separately
named in the Order were the $569/ERC plant capacity charge, the
$506/ERC main extension charge, and the $100 installation charge
for a 5/8" x 1/4" meter. The only reascnable interpretation of the
Order is that all rates and charges in the tariff approved for the
Crescent Bay area and on file with the Commission were applicable
to all customers in the additional territory. The Commission Order
ie all inclusive. It makes an all-inclusive reference to the rates
and charges set forth in the Crescent Bay tariff, and it does not
exclude any of those rates and charges.

It is the utility’s position that not only was it gntitled to
charge the AFPI charge for new initial customers in the additional
territory, but that it was reguired to do so, and in fact would
have been responsible for discriminatory application of its rates
and charges had it not done so. The Order is mandatory, it
requires all rates and charges then in effect in the Crescent Bay




Mr. Charles C. Hill
September 29, 1997
Page 4

Subdivision to be applicable to the additional territory, and there
has never been any change in that Order.

Also in your letter of September 8, 1997, you indicate that
the AFPI charge was applicable, but only to connections in the
Crescent Bay Subdi: ision and only up to a total of 106 ERCs. Staff
apparently based that opinion on its reading or Order No. 19962,
issued September B, 1988, some four years prior to the petition to
amend that certificated territory and the Commission’s Order No.
P5C-92-1369-FOF-WU to make the rates for Crescent Bay applicable to
the additional territory.

: That interpretation is completelv out of context. Certainly,

Order No 19962 limits the charges to the Crescent Bay Subdivision.
That was the only subdivision in the certificated area at the time.
If you read Order No. 19962 carefully, however, you will note that
the Commission established rates and charges for Crescent Bay based
on the assumptions that there would be 106 ERCs at buildout and
that no future expansion was anticipated. The monthly rates, the
service availability charges, and the AFPI charges for Crescent Bay
were all developed based on those assumptions and with the purpose
of providing a full return on the projected investment to serve 106
ERCs. Those rates and charges were developed in concert, not
separately.

However, when the Commission concluded that it would be
appropriate to apply the Crescent Bay rates and charges to the
additional territory, it certainly was aware that those rates and
charges would apply to more than 106 ERCs and that additional
investment was involved in serving those additional ERCs. It would
be illn?icnl to conclude that the monthly rates and the service
availability charges are applicable to all customers whether in
Crescent Bay or not, but that the AFPI charge, which was determined
based on the same underlying assumptions, is applicable only to
Crescent Bay. Furthermore, there is no authority for that
interpretation in the Order.

The utility is also concerned that these allegations of
inappropriate charging of AFPI are being made at this late date,
some 4 1/2 years after they were impiemented, and some four years
after the Staff investigated a complaint instigated by a developer,
Mr. Preben Olesan. The utility clearly stated, in writing, more
than once, that it had implemented the AFPI charge and had a signed
developer contract accepting that condition. Staff never stated
that it believed the utility could ppt apply the AFPI charges in
the additional territory outside Crescant Bay.

The developer had filed a complaint with the Commission,
seeking to reduce the amount of charges he would have to pay to




Mr. Charles C. Hill
September 29, 1997
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hook up to the utility system. The utility provided responses to
help inform Staff of the facts relating to the matter. Staff
reviewed the matericls provided by the developer and by the
utility, and sent a letter dated September 30, 1991, to the
developer. A copy of the letter is attached as Exhibit "C". ©On
October 14, 1993, the utility informed Staff of the specific
charges and amounts that the developer would have to pay and
included the Commissicn Orler and tariff sheets indicating the
authority for those categories and amounts. The utility’s letter
to the Commission Staff (Exhibit "D") specifically stated that the
AFPI charge would be made to sites developed by Mr. Olesen in the
service territory, but that collection of the AFPI charge would be
deferred until the time of connection to each site.

On November 12, 1993, Mr. Olesen signed, as acceptable, an
agreement clearly stating that the AFPI charga (in addition to the
other applicable charges) would be made, but that collection would
be deferred until the time of connection to each site. (See
Exhibit "E%).

No objection was made by Staff, and no show cause order was
initiated in response to the utility’s imposition of the AFPI
charge. There was no other indication whatsoever that anyone might
believe that it was improper to apply the AFPI charge in the
additional territory. The utility has relied upon the Commission
Oorder approving the applicability of the AFPI charge, and has
collected the amounts as authorized by the Order.

IF STAFF WAS OF THE OPINION THAT THE AFPI CHARGE WAS
INAPPROPRIATE, THE TIME TO INFORM THE UTILITY WAS IN SEPTEMBER,
1993, NOT IN SEPTEMBER, 1%%7. THE TIME TO ISSUE A SHOW CAUSE TO
THE UTILITY WAS SEPTEMBER, 1993, NOT IN SEPTEMBER, 1997.

The utility has been collecting those charges in good faith
and in accordance with the previously cited Commission Order. To
require the utility to refund those monies at this time would be
retroactive ratemaking.

The applicability of the AFPI charge to customers in the
additional territory, as well as the applicability of all other
rates and charges, must be viewed in the context of the Order
approving those charges. The Commission, in keeping with past
procedures, simply established rates and charges for new customers
in a noew area at the same level as in the original area so that
there would be no discrimination between customers in the service
area. Staff, by now attempting to limit the AFPI charge to
connections in the original area, would require the utility to
discriminate against those customers. We do not believe that was
the intent of the Commismsion. Nor is it authorized by statute or




Mr. Charles C. Hill
September 29, 1997
Page 6

by the State and Federal Constitutions.

In conclusion, Lake Utility Services, Inc. respectfully
requests that the 3taff reconsider its preliminary statement and
(1) recognize that the intent of Order No. PSC-92-1169-FOF-WU was
that all of tha rates and charges applicable tc Crescent Bay were
to be applicable to connections and customers in the additional
territory, and
(2) find that LUSI has properly collected AFPI charges from
connections in the additional territory.

Sincerely yours,

Aan
Ben E. Girtman

Encls.

cc: w/encls.
Ms. Shannon J. Austin
Mr. Mark Kramer
Mr. Frank Seidman
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September 8, 1997

Richard D. Melson
Hopping Green Sams & Smith
P.O. Box 6526

Tallahassee, FI. 32314

Re:  Lake Utility Services, “nc. Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI)

Dear Mr. Melson:

This letter is regarding staff's informal investigation into whether or not Lake Utility
Services, Inc. (LUSI or utility) inappropriately collected Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested
(# “Pl). We have determined that the utility has inappropriately collected AFPI. This determination
is based on our review of the utility's responses to staff's questions, the utility's tariff, and
Commission orders.

In the utility’s response, it was indicated that $134,995.98 was collected for AFPI as of
December 1996. Pursuant to Order No. 19962, issued September 8, 1988, in Docket No. 871080-
WU, LUSI was approved for AFP1 for the Crescent Bay Subdivision. The purpose of the charge was
to provide for a fair retum on the plant which was prudently constructed, but exceeded the needs of
the customers in the early years of development. The charge was to be in effect until the utility
reached the capacity of 106 ERCs. The charge stopped escalating at 80% design capacity (85 ERCs)
for 3 maximum of $608.09. Based on our calculation, if the utility collected AFPI at the higher
charge of $608.09, for the 106 ERCs, it should have collected no more than $64,457 54 for AFPI.
Further, by dividing the total amount collected, $134,995.98, by the maximum AFPI charge,
$608.09, it appears the utility has at least collected AFPI from 222 ERCs. This number is more than
the 106 ERCs for which the AFPI was intended.

CamiTaL CIRCLE OFicE CENTER = 2540 SpusmanD Oak BouLevard » TaLLAHASSEE, FL 323990850
Aw AMrmitive Acties/Equal Oppartuaily Empleyer Istermet E-mail CONTACTEPSCSTATLFLLS




Mr. Richard Melson
Page 2
September 8, 1997

As a result of our review, we have determined the nature of the utility's over collection of
AFPL The utility has been collecting AFP] from the additional territory granted by Order No. PSC-
92-1369-FOF-WU, issued November 24, 1992, in Docket No. 920174-WU. The collection of AFPI
from the customers in the area granted by the aforementioned Order was inappropriate. The Order
stated that the customers in the territory added shall be charged the rates and charges approved for
the Crescent Bay system on file with the Commission. For service availability purposes, the charges
approved for the additional territory were the plant capacity charge of $569 per ERC, the main
extension charge of $506 per ERC, and the meter installation charge by meter size including a
charge of $100 for a 5/8" x 3/"" meter. Those charges would serve to increase the utility's level of
Contribution-in-aid-of-Construction (CIAC). The approval of these charges and the reason for
approval, were specifically stated in Order No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU. The AFPI charge was not
addressed and therefore, was not approved for the additional territory. AFPI is considered below
the line revenue and therefore would not serve to increase the utility's level of CIAC.

In the utility’s response dated July 21, 1997, reference was made to the Commission's
previous investigation by Ms. Charlotte Hand. We have reviewed this complaint by Mr. Preben
Olesen, the developer of Royal View Estates and have not found any correspondence that indicates
that the AFPI charge was appropriate for the additional territory. By our letier dated September
30, 1993, Mr. Olesen was informed that the appropriate charges for his development were a plant
capacity charge of $506 per ERC, a main extension charge of $506 per ERC, and a meter installation
charge of $100 for a 5/8" x 34" meter. The letter did not address the AFPI charge. Our file
contained a letter dated October 14, 1993, from Mr. Donald Rasmussen, which pointed out that our
letter to Mr. Olesen failed 1o specify the AFPI charges. However, our file did not contain a response
to Mr. Rasmussen's letter.

Based on our informal investigation, we have determined that AFPI should have been
collected only from the Crescent Bay Subdivision. We constitute the Crescent Bay Subdivision to
be the territory approved in the utility's original certificate pursuant to Order No. 18605, issued
December 24, 1987, in Docket No. 871080-WU. Any AFPI collected outside the temitory
prescribed in the aforementioned order is inappropriate and should be refunded.

If the utility disagrees with this decision, please provide justification as to the
appropriateness of the collection of AFPI from customers outside of the Crescent Bay Subdivision.




Mr. Richard Melson
Page 3
September 8, 1997

Please provide this information no later than Scptember 22, 1997. If we have not reccived a
response by that time, we will prepare a recommendation to be filed on October 9, 1997 for the
October 21, 1997 Agenda Conference. At this time, we will be recommending that the AFPI
collected outside of the Crescent Bay Subdivision be refunded.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please fecl free to contact Shannon J.
Austin at (850) 413-7021.

Division of Water and Wastewater

CHH/sja
cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Willis, Rendell, Austin)
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Vaccaro)
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July 21, 1987 RECE,VED

au
Ms. Shannon Austin 607 1%/
Regulatory Anaiyst Flonga P
Florida Public Service Commission ol s R Corny,
Capital Circle Office Center e 290 Wasiongrn
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
Re:  Lake Utility Services, Inc. - Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested
Dear Ms. Austin:

Below are the responses regarding your informal investigation regarding whether or
not Lake Utility Services, Inc. inappropriately collected AFP] outside of what is
authorized in its tarifl.

In 1993, this issue was first addressed initinted by a complaint lodged by a developer
agninst LUS! regarding our mics and charges. The developer of Royal View Estates, Mr.
Preben Olesen questioned the application of our tanff in specified areas. The matter
was investigated by FPSC Regulatory Analyst Charlotte Hand and Ms. Billie Messer
from the Bureau of Economic Regulation of the FPSC.

The result of the investigation was that the company was properly applying its tanff
approved in Order No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU, as it applied to new arcas and was
properly collecting AFPI charges in accordance with its tariff.

Data Raguests

1. From the utility’s certificated territory, please provide a territorial
.+ deseription of the areas, from which the utility has collected AFFI.

A. The territory includes Crescent Bay Subdivision and that approved in PSC Order
No. PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU, which is attached for your convenience.

2. Provide the sumber of ERCs currently being served la the Crescent Bay
Bubdivision. If it is more than 85 ERCs, please provide the date of when
the utility reached 85 ERCs for the Crescent Bay SBubdivision.

A. Asof December 31, 1996, Crescent Bay was serving approximately 53 ERCs.

3. Provide ths total amount of AFFI collected by the utility. Also, please
indicate the amount which represents the collection from the Crescent
Bay Bubdivision.

A, $134,905.98 AFPI has been collected. Of that total, 510, 111,43 rclates to
Crescent Bay Subdivision.




Lake Utility Bervices, Inec.
July 21, 1997
Puage 2 of 2

4. For the Crescent Bay Bubdivision, please provide a schedule of laitial
connections by month and year from the Implementation of AFPL
A. Please see the attached schedule.

5. Provide the date of the lnterconnection betwesn the Crescent Bay
SBubdivision, Highland Point, Crescent West and Lake Crescent Hills.

A. Lake Crescent Hills and Crescent West - November, 1992
Crescent Bay and Creacent West - May, 1993
Highland Point and Crescent Bay - April, 1994
If you reovire additional information, please advise,
Sincerely,
i R

Mark F. Kmmer
Manager, Regulatory Matters

cc. Richard Melson, caq.
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Juiia L JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN CHARLES H.
SusAN F. CLARK - DmecTOR
J. TERRY DEASON ey et (B50) 4136900
JoE GARCIA t",_ .V
DWANE K. KIESLING =

Public Serbice Commission

August 4, 1997

Richard D. Mclson
Hopping Green Sams & Smith
P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Lake Utility Services, Inc. - Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI)

Dear Mr, Melson:

This letter is to follow up a letter sent to you on June 23, 1997 requesting information
regarding Lake Utility Services, Inc.'s (LUSI) collection of Allowance for Funds Prudently
Invested (AFPI). This information is essential in staff"s informal investigation. If you have
not already done so, please forward the information requested by August 13, 1997 in order
lo assist staff in their investigation. Your immediate attention to this matter will be greatly

appreciated.
Sincerely,

N gle LQL«/MCL-IJ

Shannon J. Austin
Regulatory Analyst

SJA/sja
Enclosure (copy of letter from June 23, 1997)

cc:  Division of Water and Wastewater (Rendell, Merchant, Zhang)
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Vaccaro)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 31399-0850
An AfMrmative Actioa/Equal Opperiuabty Empleyer Imternet E-mail CONTACTHISCSTATEFLUS
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Public Serbice Commission

June 23, 1997

Richard D. Melson
Hopping Green Sams & Smith
P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL. 32314

Re: Lake Utility Services, Inc. - Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI)

Dear Mr. Melson:

We are conducting an informal investigation regarding whether or not Lake Utility
Services, Inc. inapproriately collected Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI)
outside of what is authorized in its tariff. In order to make this determination, we are asking
that you provide the following information.

1. From the utility’s certificated territory, please provide a territorial description
of the areas, from which, the utility has collected AFPI.

2 Provide the number of ERCs currently being served in the Crescent Bay
Subdivision. Ifit is more than 85 ERCs, please provide the date of when the
utility reached 85 ERCs for the Crescent Bay Subdivison.

x A Provide the total amount of AFPI collected by the utility. Also, pl=ase indicate

the amount which represents the collection only from the Crescent Bay
Subdivision.

4. For the Crescent Bay Subdivision, please provide a schedule of initial
connections by month and year from the implementation of the AFPL

CAFITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 1540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 31399-08%0
An Aflirmathve Action/Equal Opportusity Empleyer Isterset E-mall CONTACT@PSCSTATEFLUS




Mr. Melson
Page 2
June 23, 1997

5. Provide the date of the interconnection between the Crescent Bay Subdivision,
Highland Point, Crescent West and Lake Crescent Hills.

In order to proceed with this investigation in a timely manner, we are asking that you
please provide this information by July 25, 1997. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me at (904) 413-7021.

Sincerely,

-

Ui

Shannon J. A
Regulatory Analyst

SJA/sja

cc:  Division of Water and Wastewater (Rendell, Merchant, Zhang)
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Vaccaro)
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Public Serbice Commission

June 23, 1997

Daisy Yiannas
11223 Sooner Drive

Clermont, FL 34711

Re: Charges for initial water service by Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Dear Mrs. Yiannas:

We are conducting an informal investigation regarding whether or not Lake Utility
Services, Inc. inappropriately collected Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI)
outside of what is authorized in its tariff.

You indicated at the customer meeting, held May 25, 1995, in the Jenkins Auditorium,
that you bought a home in Preston Cove and were charged a $1,500 connection fee. You
also stated that not everyone in your area had been charged the $1,500 connection fee. In
order to determine whether or not the fee was actually appropriate, we are asking that you
provide the approximate date of when you paid the connection fee and a legal description of
your property. This information will assist us in determining whether or not the connection
fee amount was collected in accordance with the utility's tariff,

Since you were the only customer who testified about the connection fee, our
resources are limited with regards to determining whether or not other customers may have
been inappropriately charged. So, if you know of any customers in your arca who were
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charged the $1,500 connection fee, please have them contact us with the approximate date
of payment and a legal description of their property.

Your assistance in this matter will be greatly appreciated. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact us at (904) 413-6900.

= S i

Shannon J. A
Regulatory Analyst

SJA/sja

cc:  Division of Water and Wastewater (Rendell, Merchant, Zhang)
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Vaccaro)
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Mirs. Kathleen Shutts
7640 Benji Ridge Trail
Kissimmee, FL 34747-1947

Re: Charges for initial water service by Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Dear Mrs. Shutts:

In August of 1996, you expressed concern about the service availability charges that
you were required to pay to receive water service for your property (Anderson Hill Road Lot
#5). From our initial investigation, you were told that the charges you had to pay were
accurate. The charges you paid included $608.09 for Allowance for Funds Prudently
Invested (AFPI). As aresult of the utility's recent rate case, we have concern that the utility
may have collected the AFPI outside of what is authorized in its tariff. Therefore, vve are
conducting an informal investigation regarding whether or not Lake Utility Services, Inc,
inappropriately collected the AFPI.

In order to make this determination, we are asking that you provide us with the date
of when you paid for initial service and a legal description of your property. This
information will assist us in determining whether or not the AFP] was collected in
accordance with the utility’s tariff.

Also, our resources are limited with regards to determining whether or not other
customers may have been inappropriately charged. Therefore, if you know of any customers
in your area who were charged the same fee that you paid, please have them contact us with
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the approximate date of payment for initial service and a lega! description of their property.

Your assistance in this matter will be greatly appreciated. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact us at (904) 413-6900.

Silmﬂy.

Shamoun I M;c

Shannon J. Austin
Regulatory Analyst

SJA/sja

cc:  Division of Water and Wastewater (Rendell, Merchant, Zhang)
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Vaccaro)
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